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North Carolina Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Q4 In response to the economic downturn related
Donald Trump’s job performance? to the COVID-19 pandemic, Congress passed
Apor 45% extra unemployment insurance benefits that
PPFOVE ... amount to $600 per week on top of state-level
DISADPIOVE ... 52% benefits. With these extra unemployment
benefits expiring, what do you think Congress
2% ' '
NOl' Sure ................. ..................................... o ShOU|d dO InCFeaSG them tO more than $600
Q2 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator per week, keep them the same at $600 per
Thom Tillis’ job performance? week, decrease them to less than $600 per
APPIOVE ... 29% week, or get rid of the extra unemployment
. 519 benefits altogether?
DiSapprove.............eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee ° Think Congress should increase the extra
NOE SUFE ... 19% unemployment benefits to more than $600 9%
Q3 Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, pet" WEEK ..o °
somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove Think they should keep them the same at
Of President Donald Trump’s handling Of the $600 per WEEK. ... o
coronavirus pandemic? Think they should decrease them to less
359 than $600 per week............c.ccceeeecuvveneeeeeans 32%
Strongly approve ...........cccccccoiviiiiiiiiieieiinns o Think they should get rid of the extra
Somewhat @pProve.............c.ccceeeeeeeeeeennnn. 15% unemployment benefits altogether................. 14%
Somewhat djsapprove .................................. 6% NOESUIE ..o, 4%
Strongly disapprove 45% Q5 If Senator Thom Tillis were to vote against
...................................... § extending the extra unemployment benefits,
INOE SUPE ... 0% would that give you a much less favorable,
somewhat less favorable, somewhat more
favorable or much more favorable opinion of
him, or would it not make a difference?
Much less favorable................ccccevveveeeenna... 36%
Somewhat less favorable.............................. 15%
Somewhat more favorable........................... 1%
Much more favorable.................ccccoeeveeee... 9%
It wouldn't make a difference......................... 22%
NOE SUIE ... 6%
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Do you think President Trump’s response to
the coronavirus pandemic has made America
much more safe, somewhat more safe,
somewhat less safe, or much less safe?

Much more safe ...........ccccccieiiiiiiiiiiiieinns 29%
Somewhat more safe.............ccccccviiiiiiiins 15%
Somewhat less safe ..........cccccooeiviiiiiiiiins 7%
Much Iess Safe ...........ccccuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieies 45%
NOtSUIE ... 3%

Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve,
somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove
of President Donald Trump’s handling of the
economic downturn during the coronavirus
pandemic?

Strongly approve ............ccccccoiiiiiiiiiieeiiinns 33%
Somewhat approve.............ccccocceviiiiiiiiinns 15%
Somewhat disapprove ............ccccceeiiiiiinnins 9%
Strongly disapprove............c.ccccccvviiiiiiiinns 41%
NOtSUIE ..o 2%

Tens of millions of newly out-of-work
Americans are currently receiving
unemployment benefits during the recession.
Which of the following reasons do you think is
most responsible for keeping workers from
going back to work: workers don’t feel safe
going back to work during the pandemic, there
are simply not enough jobs available for
unemployed workers right now, or, workers are
receiving unemployment benefits that are too
generous and thus are not looking for jobs?

Workers don't feel safe going back to work

during the pandemic ... 40%

There are simply not enough jobs available

for unemployed workers right now ................ 18%

Workers are receiving unemployment
benefits that are too generous and thus are

not I00king fOr JODS ..........uueueueueeeeiieniinnnnns 38%

NOESUIE ...

Q9

In addition to the extra weekly benefits,
Congress passed a relief fund to help
struggling small businesses stay afloat called
the Paycheck Protection Program. Concerns
have been raised that the Trump
administration set up the program in a way that
prioritized wealthy and well-connected
companies while leaving out many small
businesses, especially minority-owned
businesses. With this program set to expire
next month, do you think Congress should
extend the Paycheck Protection Program as-is,
extend it but fix the Paycheck Protection
Program so that it prioritizes the small
businesses most in need; start over with a new
program that is more transparent and focuses
on helping small businesses most in need; or
allow the Paycheck Protection Program to
expire?

Think Congress should extend the PPP as-is 15%

Think they should extend it but fix the PPP
So that is prioritizes the small businesses o
MOSE iN NEEA........eveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 44%

Think they should start over with a new
program that is more transparent and
focuses on helping small businesses most in

Think they should allow the PPP to expire......

NOESUIE ...

Q10 Generally speaking, who do you think the

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Trump Administration and Congress are most
focused on when crafting coronavirus
economic stimulus packages: large
corporations, small businesses, campaign
donors and other wealthy special interests, or
workers and families?

Large corporations..............cccceeaeieeeeeeiiaannnn. 28%

Small bUSINESSES........ccovveeeiiieeiiiieeeeeeee,

Campaign donors and other wealthy special
JNEEFESTES ...

Workers and families ................cccccooueeeeennnn.. 25%

NOESUIE ... 13%
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Q11 Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with
the following statement: As Congress debates
the next stimulus bill, it should prioritize aid for
struggling workers and small businesses
before bailouts for corporations and other
wealthy interests.

Strongly agree.............ccocceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieees 73%
Somewhat agree ............ccccccoiviiiiiiiiii, 14%
Somewhat disagree...............ccccoviiiiiiinnn. 3%
Strongly disagree..............ccccccouviiiiiiiiiiinns 3%
NOtSUIE ... 7%

Q12 In the 2016 election, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 47%
Hillary Clinton..............oovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 43%
Someone else / Did not vote......................... 10%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOM@N ... 53%
Man.......ccccooviiiiiii 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press

3.
Democrat ...........cccccccviviiiiiiiiiiiii 37%
Republican ............ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 31%
Independent .............cccooooiiiiiiiiii 32%

Q15 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHIE ..o, 73%
African AmMerican ................ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeenneeennnn. 21%
(012 1= N 6%
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Q16 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18H0 45 35%
BB 80 65 40%
OIdEr than 65 ..., 25%

Q17 What is the highest level of education you
have received: high school graduate or less,
some college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or less......................... 35%
Some college but did not finish...................... 20%
2-year college degree.............cccceeeeeeeenuann.n. 1%
4-year college degree.............cccceeeveeeeuunnnnn... 22%
Post-graduate degree..............ccccooeveeennnnn... 12%

Q18 Are you or is anyone in your household
currently unemployed due to coronavirus?

YOS .. 22%
No 78%

Q19 Do you know anyone who has been infected
with the coronavirus, or not?

YES. ettt 56%

NO .o 39%

NOESUIE ..o, 5%
Q20 Mode

Landline............ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 50%

TEXE e 50%
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trump Approval
Approve| 45%  92% 3% 9%
Disapprove| 52% 5% 95% 89%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 2%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Tillis Approval
Approve| 29%  55% 8% 3%
Disapprove| 51% 20% 79% 81%
Not sure| 19%  26% 13% 15%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Trump Handling of
Coronavirus Approval

Strongly approve| 35%  70% 4% 6%
Somewhat approve| 15% 21% 9% 6%
Somewhat disapprove| 6% 4% 7% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 45% 4% 80% 81%
Not sure| 0% 0% 0% 0%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Action Think Congress
Should Take on Extra
Unemployment
Benefits

Think Congress| 9% 1% 18% 6%
should increase the
extra unemployment
benefits to more than
$600 per week

Think they should| 41%  23% 59% 50%
keep them the same at
$600 per week

Think they should| 32%  46% 17% 36%
decrease them to less
than $600 per week

Think they should get| 14% 27% 2% 3%
rid of the extra
unemployment

benefits altogether

Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 4%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
If Tillis Voted Against
Extending Extra
Benefits Impact on
Favorability
Much less favorable| 36% 13% 59% 42%
Somewhat less| 15% 11% 15% 27%
favorable
Somewhat more| 11% 17% 7% 5%
favorable
Much more favorable| 9% 18% 2% 1%
It wouldn't make a| 22% 31% 15% 17%
difference
Not sure| 6% 10% 1% 7%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Think Trump's Virus
Response Has Made
America More / Less

Safe
Much more safe| 29%  59% 3% 5%
Somewhat more safe| 15% 27% 4% 3%
Somewhat less safe| 7% 3% 10% 14%
Much less safe| 45% 5% 81% 75%
Not sure| 3% 6% 1% 2%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trump Handling of
Economic Downturn

Approval
Strongly approve| 33%  66% 3% 5%
Somewhat approve| 15%  24% 8% 8%
Somewhat disapprove| 9% 3% 12% 19%
Strongly disapprove| 41% 4% 76% 65%
Not sure| 2% 3% 1% 2%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Primary Reason
Keeping Workers From
Going Back to Work

Workers don't feel safe| 40% 13% 64% 60%
going back to work
during the pandemic

There are simply not| 18% 10% 25% 22%
enough jobs available
for unemployed
workers right now

Workers are receiving| 38% 71% 9% 15%
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Not sure| 4% 6% 2% 3%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Action Think Congress
Should Take on
Paycheck Protection

Program
Think Congress| 15%  22% 10% 3%
should extend the PPP
as-is
Think they should| 44%  39% 51% 33%

extend it but fix the
PPP so that is
prioritizes the small
businesses most in
need

Think they should sta-| 29%  18% 37% 42%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tran-
sparent and focuses o-
n helping small busin-

esses most in need

Think they should| 6% 11% 1% 3%
allow the PPP to expire
Notsure| 7% 10% 2% 20%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Group Think Trump
and Congress Most
Focused on When
Crafting Stimulus

Packages
Large corporations| 28% 12% 39% 59%
Small businesses| 8%  15% 2% 2%
Campaign donors and| 26% 7% 46% 27%
other wealthy special
interests
Workers and families| 25% 51% 2% 6%
Not sure| 13%  16% 12% 6%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Congress Should
Prioritize Aid for
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 73%  66% 82% 69%
Somewhat agree| 14%  18% 8% 21%
Somewhat disagree| 3% 5% 2% 1%
Strongly disagree| 3% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure| 7% 9% 4% 7%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump Approval
Approve| 45% 43% 48%

Disapprove| 52% 54% 51%

Not sure| 2% 3% 2%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Tillis Approval

Approve| 29% 27% 32%
Disapprove| 51% 49% 54%
Not sure| 19% 24% 14%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump Handling of
Coronavirus Approval

Strongly approve| 35% 38% 31%
Somewhat approve| 15% 1% 19%

Somewhat disapprove| 6% 6% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 45% 45% 44%
Not sure| 0% 1% -

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Action Think Congress
Should Take on Extra
Unemployment
Benefits

Think Congress| 9% 9% 9%
should increase the
extra unemployment
benefits to more than
$600 per week

Think they should| 41% 43% 40%
keep them the same at
$600 per week

Think they should| 32% 33% 31%
decrease them to less
than $600 per week

Think they should get| 14% 10% 18%
rid of the extra
unemployment

benefits altogether

Not sure| 4% 5% 3%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

If Tillis Voted Against
Extending Extra
Benefits Impact on
Favorability

Much less favorable| 36% 39% 33%
Somewhat less| 15% 13% 16%

favorable

Somewhat more| 11% 10% 13%
favorable

Much more favorable| 9% 7% 13%

It wouldn't make a| 22% 24% 21%
difference

Not sure| 6% 7% 4%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Think Trump's Virus
Response Has Made
America More / Less
Safe

Much more safe| 29% 28% 30%
Somewhat more safe| 15% 13% 17%
Somewhat less safe| 7% 6% 9%
Much less safe| 45% 49% 40%

Not sure| 3% 4% 3%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump Handling of
Economic Downturn
Approval

Strongly approve| 33% 36% 29%
Somewhat approve| 15% 13% 18%

Somewhat disapprove| 9% 7% 1%
Strongly disapprove| 41% 43% 40%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Primary Reason
Keeping Workers From
Going Back to Work

Workers don't feel safe| 40% 40% 39%
going back to work
during the pandemic

There are simply not| 18% 18% 17%
enough jobs available
for unemployed
workers right now

Workers are receiving| 38% 36% 40%
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Not sure| 4% 5% 4%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Action Think Congress
Should Take on
Paycheck Protection
Program

Think Congress| 15% 16% 13%
should extend the PPP
as-is

Think they should| 44% 46% 41%
extend it but fix the
PPP so that is
prioritizes the small
businesses most in
need

Think they should sta-| 29% 30% 28%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tran-
sparent and focuses o-
n helping small busin-

esses most in need

Think they should| 6% 3% 9%
allow the PPP to expire

Not sure| 7% 5% 10%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Group Think Trump
and Congress Most
Focused on When
Crafting Stimulus
Packages

Large corporations| 28% 29% 27%
Small businesses| 8% 5% 11%

Campaign donors and| 26% 24% 28%
other wealthy special
interests

Workers and families| 25% 25% 25%
Not sure| 13% 16% 10%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Congress Should
Prioritize Aid for
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 73% 73% 73%
Somewhat agree| 14% 1% 17%
Somewhat disagree| 3% 4% 3%
Strongly disagree| 3% 3% 4%
Not sure| 7% 10% 3%

Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trump Approval
Approve| 45% 17% 90% 34%
Disapprove| 52% 82% 7% 62%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 4%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Tillis Approval
Approve| 29% 16% 59% 16%
Disapprove| 51% 66% 18% 66%
Not sure| 19% 18% 23% 18%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trump Handling of
Coronavirus Approval

Strongly approve| 35% 14% 74% 21%
Somewhat approve| 15% 12% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove| 6% 9% 3% 5%
Strongly disapprove| 45% 64% 6% 59%
Not sure| 0% 0% 0% 0%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Action Think Congress
Should Take on Extra
Unemployment
Benefits

Think Congress| 9% 19% 1% 5%
should increase the
extra unemployment
benefits to more than
$600 per week

Think they should| 41% 52% 21% 49%
keep them the same at
$600 per week

Think they should| 32% 20% 45% 34%
decrease them to less
than $600 per week

Think they should get| 14% 7% 28% 8%
rid of the extra
unemployment

benefits altogether

Not sure| 4% 3% 5% 3%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

If Tillis Voted Against
Extending Extra
Benefits Impact on

Favorability
Much less favorable| 36% 44% 13% 50%
Somewhat less| 15% 20% 12% 10%
favorable
Somewhat more| 11% 8% 21% 7%
favorable
Much more favorable| 9% 6% 16% 8%
It wouldn't make a| 22% 19% 28% 22%
difference
Not sure| 6% 4% 11% 3%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think Trump's Virus
Response Has Made
America More / Less

Safe
Much more safe| 29% 13% 61% 17%
Somewhat more safe| 15% 6% 25% 16%
Somewhat less safe| 7% 12% 3% 6%
Much less safe| 45% 66% 6% 59%
Not sure| 3% 3% 5% 2%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trump Handling of
Economic Downturn

Approval
Strongly approve| 33% 13% 71% 18%
Somewhat approve| 15% 10% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove| 9% 10% 2% 14%
Strongly disapprove| 41% 64% 5% 49%
Not sure| 2% 3% 3% 0%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Primary Reason
Keeping Workers From
Going Back to Work

Workers don't feel safe| 40% 58% 15% 42%
going back to work
during the pandemic

There are simply not| 18% 19% 9% 24%
enough jobs available
for unemployed
workers right now

Workers are receiving| 38% 20% 71% 29%
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Not sure| 4% 3% 5% 5%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Action Think Congress
Should Take on
Paycheck Protection

Program
Think Congress| 15% 12% 21% 12%
should extend the PPP
as-is
Think they should| 44% 48% 41% 41%

extend it but fix the
PPP so that is
prioritizes the small
businesses most in
need

Think they should sta-| 29% 27% 21% 38%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tran-
sparent and focuses o-
n helping small busin-

esses most in need

Think they should| 6% 4% 9% 4%
allow the PPP to expire
Not sure| 7% 9% 9% 4%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Group Think Trump
and Congress Most
Focused on When
Crafting Stimulus

Packages
Large corporations| 28% 35% 13% 35%
Small businesses| 8% 3% 15% 6%
Campaign donors and| 26% 39% 5% 29%
other wealthy special
interests
Workers and families| 25% 8% 49% 23%
Not sure| 13% 15% 18% 7%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Congress Should
Prioritize Aid for
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 73% 69% 69% 82%
Somewhat agree| 14% 14% 16% 13%
Somewhat disagree| 3% 3% 5% 2%
Strongly disagree| 3% 6% 2% 1%
Not sure| 7% 9% 9% 3%
Race
African
Base [White | American |Other
Trump Approval

Approve| 45% 58% 3% 27%

Disapprove| 52% 40% 93% 68%

Not sure| 2% 2% 4% 5%

Race
African
Base [White |American |Other
Tillis Approval

Approve| 29% 35% 15% 10%

Disapprove| 51% 45% 69% 67%

Not sure| 19% 20% 16% 23%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base |White | American |Other

Trump Handling of
Coronavirus Approval

Strongly approve| 35% 44% 6% 20%
Somewhat approve| 15% 14% 17% 9%
Somewhat disapprove| 6% 4% 1% 10%
Strongly disapprove| 45% 37% 66% 61%

Notsure| 0% 0% - -

Race

African
Base |White | American |Other

Action Think Congress
Should Take on Extra
Unemployment
Benefits

Think Congress| 9% 7% 12% 23%
should increase the
extra unemployment
benefits to more than
$600 per week

Think they should| 41% 33% 72% 41%
keep them the same at
$600 per week

Think they should| 32% 38% 14% 26%
decrease them to less
than $600 per week

Think they should get| 14% 18% - 9%
rid of the extra
unemployment

benefits altogether

Notsure| 4% 5% 2% 1%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base |White | American |Other

If Tillis Voted Against
Extending Extra
Benefits Impact on

Favorability
Much less favorable| 36% 32% 46% 52%
Somewhat less| 15% 12% 26% 12%
favorable
Somewhat more| 11% 12% 1% 6%
favorable
Much more favorable| 9% 12% 0% 5%
It wouldn't make a| 22% 24% 16% 25%
difference
Notsure| 6% 8% 1% 1%
Race
African
Base |White | American |Other

Think Trump's Virus
Response Has Made
America More / Less

Safe
Much more safe| 29% 37% 5% 23%
Somewhat more safe| 15% 18% 8% 6%
Somewhat less safe| 7% 4% 18% 14%
Much less safe| 45% 37% 70% 54%
Not sure| 3% 4% 0% 4%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base |White | American |Other

Trump Handling of
Economic Downturn

Approval
Strongly approve| 33% 42% 4% 18%
Somewhat approve| 15% 16% 16% 9%
Somewhat disapprove| 9% 6% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove| 41% 35% 62% 53%
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 8%
Race
African
Base [White |American |Other

Primary Reason
Keeping Workers From
Going Back to Work

Workers don't feel safe| 40% 30% 73% 50%
going back to work
during the pandemic

There are simply not| 18% 19% 13% 17%
enough jobs available
for unemployed
workers right now

Workers are receiving| 38% 46% 12% 32%
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Notsure| 4% 5% 2% 1%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base |White | American |Other

Action Think Congress
Should Take on
Paycheck Protection

Program
Think Congress| 15% 15% 13% 12%
should extend the PPP
as-is
Think they should| 44% 42% 49% 52%

extend it but fix the
PPP so that is
prioritizes the small
businesses most in
need

Think they should sta-| 29% 30% 27% 26%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tran-
sparent and focuses o-
n helping small busin-

esses most in need

Think they should| 6% 7% 1% 7%
allow the PPP to expire
Notsure| 7% 7% 10% 4%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base |White | American |Other

Group Think Trump
and Congress Most
Focused on When
Crafting Stimulus

Packages
Large corporations| 28% 20% 55% 32%
Small businesses| 8% 9% 2% 6%
Campaign donors and| 26% 25% 25% 34%
other wealthy special
interests
Workers and families| 25% 33% 2% 13%
Not sure| 13% 13% 15% 14%

Race

African
Base |White | American |Other

Congress Should
Prioritize Aid for
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 73% 74% 70% 73%
Somewhat agree| 14% 14% 15% 7%
Somewhat disagree| 3% 3% 3% 3%
Strongly disagree| 3% 2% 4% 9%
Notsure| 7% 6% 8% 8%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump Approval
Approve| 45% 33% 49% 57%

Disapprove| 52% 64% 49% 40%

Notsure| 2% 3% 2% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Tillis Approval

Approve| 29% 21% 34% 35%
Disapprove| 51% 61% 47% 44%
Not sure| 19% 18% 20% 21%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump Handling of
Coronavirus Approval

Strongly approve| 35% 24% 37% 46%
Somewhat approve| 15% 13% 13% 19%
Somewhat disapprove| 6% 1% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove| 45% 62% 41% 26%
Not sure| 0% - 0% 1%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Action Think Congress
Should Take on Extra
Unemployment
Benefits

Think Congress| 9% 14% 5% 9%
should increase the
extra unemployment
benefits to more than
$600 per week

Think they should| 41% 42% 45% 34%
keep them the same at
$600 per week

Think they should| 32% 29% 30% 40%
decrease them to less
than $600 per week

Think they should get| 14% 13% 15% 12%
rid of the extra
unemployment

benefits altogether

Notsure| 4% 3% 5% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

If Tillis Voted Against
Extending Extra
Benefits Impact on
Favorability

Much less favorable| 36% 49% 32% 25%

Somewhat less| 15% 11% 15% 18%
favorable

Somewhat more| 11% 12% 8% 15%
favorable

Much more favorable| 9% 7% 13% 7%

It wouldn't make a| 22% 15% 28% 25%
difference

Notsure| 6% 5% 4% 9%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Think Trump's Virus
Response Has Made
America More / Less
Safe

Much more safe| 29% 17% 34% 37%
Somewhat more safe| 15% 12% 15% 18%
Somewhat less safe| 7% 2% 9% 13%
Much less safe| 45% 64% 39% 28%
Notsure| 3% 4% 2% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump Handling of
Economic Downturn
Approval

Strongly approve| 33% 24% 34% 42%
Somewhat approve| 15% 15% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove| 9% 4% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove| 41% 56% 36% 29%
Not sure| 2% - 1% 6%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Primary Reason
Keeping Workers From
Going Back to Work

Workers don't feel safe| 40% 51% 35% 32%
going back to work
during the pandemic

There are simply not| 18% 15% 20% 18%
enough jobs available
for unemployed
workers right now

Workers are receiving| 38% 31% 39% 46%
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Notsure| 4% 2% 6% 5%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Action Think Congress
Should Take on
Paycheck Protection
Program

Think Congress| 15% 11% 16% 18%
should extend the PPP
as-is

Think they should| 44% 35% 50% 45%
extend it but fix the
PPP so that is
prioritizes the small
businesses most in
need

Think they should sta-| 29% 39% 22% 25%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tran-
sparent and focuses o-
n helping small busin-

esses most in need

Think they should| 6% 5% 6% 7%
allow the PPP to expire

Notsure| 7% 10% 6% 5%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Group Think Trump
and Congress Most
Focused on When
Crafting Stimulus
Packages

Large corporations| 28% 38% 25% 20%
Small businesses| 8% 8% 4% 13%

Campaign donors and| 26% 29% 26% 21%
other wealthy special
interests

Workers and families| 25% 15% 31% 29%
Not sure| 13% 9% 14% 17%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Congress Should
Prioritize Aid for
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 73% 80% 70% 68%
Somewhat agree| 14% 14% 14% 13%
Somewhat disagree| 3% 1% 4% 4%
Strongly disagree| 3% - 5% 4%
Notsure| 7% 4% 7% 1%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Approval
Approve| 45% 55% 47% 48% 37% 24%
Disapprove| 52% 43% 50% 47% 60% 75%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Tillis Approval
Approve| 29% 34% 30% 38% 23% 18%
Disapprove| 51% 44% 45% 43% 63% 70%
Not sure| 19% 22% 25% 19% 14% 12%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Handling of
Coronavirus Approval
Strongly approve| 35% 42% 36% 38% 28% 22%
Somewhat approve| 15% 16% 17% 20% 13% 4%
Somewhat disapprove| 6% 10% 4% 5% 3% 0%
Strongly disapprove| 45% 31% 42% 37% 56% 74%
Not sure| 0% 1% 0% - - 0%

July 31, 2020

survey of 641 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Action Think Congress
Should Take on Extra
Unemployment
Benefits
Think Congress| 9% 8% 2% 13% 10% 16%
should increase the
extra unemployment
benefits to more than
$600 per week
Think they should| 41% 40% 48% 29% 40% 47%
keep them the same at
$600 per week
Think they should| 32% 33% 34% 43% 27% 26%
decrease them to less
than $600 per week
Think they should get| 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 10%
rid of the extra
unemployment
benefits altogether
Not sure| 4% 5% 1% 2% 8% 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
If Tillis Voted Against
Extending Extra
Benefits Impact on
Favorability
Much less favorable| 36% 28% 33% 38% 47% 44%
Somewhat less| 15% 17% 17% 8% 10% 17%
favorable
Somewhat more| 11% 14% 11% 8% 11% 8%
favorable
Much more favorable| 9% 10% 9% 12% 8% 10%
It wouldn't make a| 22% 23% 23% 31% 19% 19%
difference
Not sure| 6% 8% 7% 3% 5% 2%

July 31, 2020

survey of 641 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Think Trump's Virus
Response Has Made
America More / Less
Safe
Much more safe| 29% 40% 27% 28% 20% 18%
Somewhat more safe| 15% 16% 18% 18% 14% 6%
Somewhat less safe| 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 4%
Much less safe| 45% 32% 43% 44% 53% 71%
Not sure| 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Handling of
Economic Downturn
Approval
Strongly approve| 33% 36% 36% 38% 28% 22%
Somewhat approve| 15% 18% 15% 19% 15% 6%
Somewhat disapprove| 9% 9% 13% 7% 6% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 41% 33% 35% 36% 50% 66%
Not sure| 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1%

July 31, 2020

survey of 641 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Education

High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree

Primary Reason
Keeping Workers From
Going Back to Work

Workers don't feel safe| 40% 39% 45% 29% 42% 38%
going back to work
during the pandemic

There are simply not| 18% 1% 13% 10% 24% 38%
enough jobs available
for unemployed
workers right now

Workers are receiving| 38% 48% 35% 54% 29% 19%
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Not sure| 4% 2% 7% 7% 4% 4%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Action Think Congress
Should Take on
Paycheck Protection
Program
Think Congress| 15% 16% 19% 1% 13% 1%
should extend the PPP
as-is
Think they should| 44% 33% 52% 63% 48% 37%
extend it but fix the
PPP so that is
prioritizes the small
businesses most in
need
Think they should sta-| 29% 30% 23% 20% 28% 43%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tran-
sparent and focuses o-
n helping small busin-
esses most in need
Think they should| 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7%
allow the PPP to expire
Not sure| 7% 16% 2% 1% 5% 1%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Group Think Trump
and Congress Most
Focused on When
Crafting Stimulus
Packages
Large corporations| 28% 33% 28% 26% 26% 23%
Small businesses| 8% 9% 6% 1% 7% 5%
Campaign donors and| 26% 17% 23% 25% 32% 44%
other wealthy special
interests
Workers and families| 25% 26% 29% 27% 26% 15%
Not sure| 13% 15% 14% 1% 10% 13%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Congress Should
Prioritize Aid for
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Agree / Disagree
Strongly agree| 73% 61% 80% 75% 85% 75%
Somewhat agree| 14% 16% 10% 15% 12% 16%
Somewhat disagree| 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5%
Strongly disagree| 3% 6% 4% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure| 7% 13% 5% 5% 1% 3%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

July 31, 2020

survey of 641 North Carolina voters



Public Policy
Polling

Currently Unemployed Due
to Coronavirus Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Trump Approval
Approve| 45% 34% 48%
Disapprove| 52% 65% 49%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3%
Currently Unemployed Due
to Coronavirus Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Tillis Approval
Approve| 29% 23% 31%
Disapprove| 51% 51% 51%
Not sure| 19% 26% 17%

Currently Unemployed Due
to Coronavirus Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Trump Handling of
Coronavirus Approval
Strongly approve| 35% 27% 37%
Somewhat approve| 15% 15% 14%
Somewhat disapprove| 6% 5% 6%
Strongly disapprove| 45% 53% 42%
Not sure| 0% - 0%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Currently Unemployed Due
to Coronavirus Yes / No

Base Yes| No
Action Think Congress
Should Take on Extra
Unemployment
Benefits
Think Congress| 9% 16% 7%

should increase the
extra unemployment
benefits to more than
$600 per week

Think they should| 41% 59% 36%
keep them the same at
$600 per week

Think they should| 32% 13% 38%
decrease them to less
than $600 per week

Think they should get| 14% 10% 15%
rid of the extra
unemployment

benefits altogether

Not sure| 4% 2% 4%

Currently Unemployed Due
to Coronavirus Yes / No
Base Yes| No
If Tillis Voted Against
Extending Extra
Benefits Impact on
Favorability
Much less favorable| 36% 42% 35%
Somewhat less| 15% 19% 13%
favorable
Somewhat more| 11% 8% 12%
favorable
Much more favorable| 9% 8% 10%
It wouldn't make a| 22% 19% 23%
difference
Not sure| 6% 4% 6%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Currently Unemployed Due
to Coronavirus Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Think Trump's Virus
Response Has Made
America More / Less
Safe
Much more safe| 29% 23% 31%
Somewhat more safe| 15% 12% 16%
Somewhat less safe| 7% 7% 8%
Much less safe| 45% 55% 42%
Not sure| 3% 2% 4%

Currently Unemployed Due
to Coronavirus Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Trump Handling of
Economic Downturn
Approval
Strongly approve| 33% 22% 36%
Somewhat approve| 15% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove| 9% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove| 41% 52% 38%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Currently Unemployed Due
to Coronavirus Yes / No

Base Yes| No

Primary Reason
Keeping Workers From
Going Back to Work

Workers don't feel safe| 40% 57% 35%
going back to work
during the pandemic

There are simply not| 18% 15% 18%
enough jobs available
for unemployed
workers right now

Workers are receiving| 38% 22% 43%
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Not sure| 4% 6% 4%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Currently Unemployed Due
to Coronavirus Yes / No

Base Yes| No

Action Think Congress
Should Take on
Paycheck Protection
Program

Think Congress| 15% 23% 12%
should extend the PPP
as-is

Think they should| 44% 33% 47%
extend it but fix the
PPP so that is
prioritizes the small
businesses most in
need

Think they should sta-| 29% 29% 29%

rt over with a new pro-

gram that is more tran-
sparent and focuses o-
n helping small busin-

esses most in need

Think they should| 6% 3% 6%
allow the PPP to expire

Not sure| 7% 13% 6%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Currently Unemployed Due
to Coronavirus Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Group Think Trump
and Congress Most
Focused on When
Crafting Stimulus
Packages
Large corporations| 28% 42% 24%
Small businesses| 8% 3% 9%
Campaign donors and| 26% 22% 27%
other wealthy special
interests
Workers and families| 25% 22% 26%
Not sure| 13% 10% 14%

Currently Unemployed Due
to Coronavirus Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Congress Should
Prioritize Aid for
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Agree / Disagree
Strongly agree| 73% 73% 73%
Somewhat agree| 14% 17% 13%
Somewhat disagree| 3% 1% 4%
Strongly disagree| 3% 7% 2%
Not sure| 7% 2% 8%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Know Anyone Infected
with Coronavirus Yes / No
Not
Base Yes| No|sure
Trump Approval
Approve| 45% 35% 59% 44%
Disapprove| 52% 63% 37% 56%
Not sure| 2% 2% 4% -
Know Anyone Infected
with Coronavirus Yes / No
Not
Base Yes| No|sure
Tillis Approval
Approve| 29% 26% 33% 36%
Disapprove| 51% 57% 43% 53%
Not sure| 19% 17% 24% 1%

Know Anyone Infected
with Coronavirus Yes / No
Not
Base Yes| No|sure
Trump Handling of
Coronavirus Approval
Strongly approve| 35% 25% 49% 28%
Somewhat approve| 15% 14% 15% 14%
Somewhat disapprove| 6% 6% 6% 3%
Strongly disapprove| 45% 55% 29% 52%
Not sure| 0% 0% 0% 2%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Know Anyone Infected
with Coronavirus Yes / No

Not
Base Yes| No|sure

Action Think Congress
Should Take on Extra
Unemployment
Benefits

Think Congress| 9% 10% 8% 2%
should increase the
extra unemployment
benefits to more than
$600 per week

Think they should| 41% 43% 38% 51%
keep them the same at
$600 per week

Think they should| 32% 31% 35% 25%
decrease them to less
than $600 per week

Think they should get| 14% 13% 14% 18%
rid of the extra
unemployment

benefits altogether

Not sure| 4% 3% 5% 4%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Know Anyone Infected
with Coronavirus Yes / No
Not
Base Yes| No|sure
If Tillis Voted Against
Extending Extra
Benefits Impact on
Favorability
Much less favorable| 36% 44% 28% 13%
Somewhat less| 15% 12% 16% 36%
favorable
Somewhat more| 11% 11% 13% 9%
favorable
Much more favorable| 9% 10% 9% 9%
It wouldn't make a| 22% 19% 27% 25%
difference
Not sure| 6% 5% 8% 8%

Know Anyone Infected
with Coronavirus Yes / No
Not
Base Yes| No|sure
Think Trump's Virus
Response Has Made
America More / Less
Safe
Much more safe| 29% 23% 39% 21%
Somewhat more safe| 15% 12% 19% 12%
Somewhat less safe| 7% 7% 8% 8%
Much less safe| 45% 54% 30% 55%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 4%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Know Anyone Infected
with Coronavirus Yes / No
Not
Base Yes| No|sure
Trump Handling of
Economic Downturn
Approval
Strongly approve| 33% 25% 45% 18%
Somewhat approve| 15% 15% 15% 22%
Somewhat disapprove| 9% 10% 8% 2%
Strongly disapprove| 41% 49% 29% 54%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 4%

Know Anyone Infected
with Coronavirus Yes / No

Not
Base Yes| No|sure
Primary Reason
Keeping Workers From
Going Back to Work
Workers don't feel safe| 40% 46% 30% 47%

going back to work
during the pandemic

There are simply not| 18% 18% 17% 16%
enough jobs available
for unemployed
workers right now

Workers are receiving| 38% 32% 49% 27%
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 10%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Know Anyone Infected
with Coronavirus Yes / No
Not
Base Yes| No|sure
Action Think Congress
Should Take on
Paycheck Protection
Program
Think Congress| 15% 16% 14% 2%
should extend the PPP
as-is
Think they should| 44% 45% 44% 25%
extend it but fix the
PPP so that is
prioritizes the small
businesses most in
need
Think they should sta-| 29% 33% 24% 23%
rt over with a new pro-
gram that is more tran-
sparent and focuses o-
n helping small busin-
esses most in need
Think they should| 6% 4% 9% 2%
allow the PPP to expire
Not sure| 7% 3% 9% 48%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Know Anyone Infected
with Coronavirus Yes / No
Not
Base Yes| No|sure
Group Think Trump
and Congress Most
Focused on When
Crafting Stimulus
Packages
Large corporations| 28% 34% 18% 43%
Small businesses| 8% 8% 8% 2%
Campaign donors and| 26% 29% 22% 16%
other wealthy special
interests
Workers and families| 25% 19% 36% 8%
Not sure| 13% 10% 16% 31%
Know Anyone Infected
with Coronavirus Yes / No
Not
Base Yes| No|sure
Congress Should
Prioritize Aid for
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Agree / Disagree
Strongly agree| 73% 78% 71% 34%
Somewhat agree| 14% 11% 13% 53%
Somewhat disagree| 3% 3% 4% 1%
Strongly disagree| 3% 3% 4% -
Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 11%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Approval
Approve| 45% 49% 41%

Disapprove| 52% 47% 58%

Not sure| 2% 4% 1%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Tillis Approval

Approve| 29% 33% 26%
Disapprove| 51% 50% 53%
Not sure| 19% 17% 22%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Handling of
Coronavirus Approval

Strongly approve| 35% 43% 27%
Somewhat approve| 15% 16% 13%

Somewhat disapprove| 6% 7% 4%
Strongly disapprove| 45% 33% 56%
Not sure| 0% 1% -
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Action Think Congress
Should Take on Extra
Unemployment
Benefits

Think Congress| 9% 8% 10%
should increase the
extra unemployment
benefits to more than
$600 per week

Think they should| 41% 43% 40%
keep them the same at
$600 per week

Think they should| 32% 33% 31%
decrease them to less
than $600 per week

Think they should get| 14% 1% 16%
rid of the extra
unemployment

benefits altogether

Not sure| 4% 4% 4%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

If Tillis Voted Against
Extending Extra
Benefits Impact on
Favorability

Much less favorable| 36% 32% 40%
Somewhat less| 15% 18% 11%

favorable
Somewhat more| 11% 15% 8%
favorable
Much more favorable| 9% 6% 12%
It wouldn't make a| 22% 22% 23%
difference
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think Trump's Virus
Response Has Made
America More / Less

Safe
Much more safe| 29% 33% 25%
Somewhat more safe| 15% 14% 16%
Somewhat less safe| 7% 12% 3%
Much less safe| 45% 36% 54%
Not sure| 3% 4% 3%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Handling of
Economic Downturn
Approval

Strongly approve| 33% 38% 28%
Somewhat approve| 15% 17% 14%

Somewhat disapprove| 9% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove| 41% 32% 51%
Not sure| 2% 4% -

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Primary Reason
Keeping Workers From
Going Back to Work

Workers don't feel safe| 40% 37% 43%
going back to work
during the pandemic

There are simply not| 18% 19% 17%
enough jobs available
for unemployed
workers right now

Workers are receiving| 38% 41% 35%
unemployment
benefits that are too
generous and thus are
not looking for jobs

Not sure| 4% 3% 5%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Action Think Congress
Should Take on
Paycheck Protection
Program

Think Congress| 15% 19% 11%
should extend the PPP
as-is

Think they should| 44% 52% 36%
extend it but fix the
PPP so that is
prioritizes the small
businesses most in
need

Think they should sta-| 29% 19% 38%

rt over with a new pro-

gram that is more tran-
sparent and focuses o-
n helping small busin-

esses most in need

Think they should| 6% 5% 7%
allow the PPP to expire
Not sure| 7% 6% 8%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Group Think Trump
and Congress Most
Focused on When
Crafting Stimulus
Packages

Large corporations| 28% 25% 31%
Small businesses| 8% 9% 7%

Campaign donors and| 26% 26% 26%
other wealthy special
interests

Workers and families| 25% 24% 26%
Not sure| 13% 16% 10%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Congress Should
Prioritize Aid for
Struggling Workers
and Small Businesses
Agree / Disagree

Strongly agree| 73% 69% 77%
Somewhat agree| 14% 10% 18%
Somewhat disagree| 3% 4% 2%
Strongly disagree| 3% 3% 3%
Not sure| 7% 14% 0%

July 31, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 641 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



